1.4 A Shooter is eligible to participate in AIGVMSC/ZONAL CHAMPIONSHIP/or any
other competition recognized by NRAI only if he/she has achieved the following
minimum qualifying score in the previous AIGVMSC, Zonal Championships, All
KSS Inter School Shooting Championship (air weapon events only), Inter University,
Inter College Competitions (conducted under the supervision of NRAI), in State
Championship (Full course as per NRAI Match Book) conducted by the State or any
other competition approved by the Governing Body of NRAI in those events in which
he/she wishes to participate. Scores of such competitions must be filled at the time of
sending entries for AIGVMSC/Zonal Championship/or any such state level
competition conducted by the State (where the State announces the competition in
their annual calendar and scores appear on the website of the State Association
immediately on completion of the competition) or any other competition approved by
the Governing Body of NRALI in those events in which he/she wishes to participate.
Scores of such competitions must be filled at the time of sending entries for
AIGVMSC/Zonal Championship/or any other competition recognized by NRAIL
Scores of special selection trials, conducted by affiliated units, for the shooters, who
failed to achieve MQS in said competitions, shall not be considered. Shooters
furnishing wrong information shall be debarred from taking part in any Championship
for two years. Disciplinary action shall also be taken against the official signing the
entry form.

MINIMUM QUALIFYING SCORES (NATIONAL RULES)

EVENT SENIORS | JUNIORS | SENIOR MASTERS YOUTH | SUB
MASTERS (BETWEEN YOUTH
(ABOVE 60 | 45-60 YRS)
YRS)
RIFLE M[IW[IM| W M W M W M| W | M| W
50M  Rifle | 540 | 530 | 500 | 490 | 500 490 520 510 - - - -
Prone
50M Rifle 3 | 500 | 490 | 450 | 450 | 450 450 475 475 - - - -
Position
10M Air | 360 | 360 | 350 | 350 | 350 350 355 355 | 340 | 340 | 325 | 325
Rifle
22 O S Rifle | 450 | 450 | 425 | 425 | 425 425 435 435 - - - -
Prone
22 O S Rifle | 425 [ 425 | 390 | 390 | 390 390 405 405 - - - -
3 Position
PISTOL
S0M Pistol 230 [ - [210] - 210 - 220 - - - - -
25M Centre | 248 | - - - 230 - 240 - - - - -
Fire Pistol
25M Std. | 245 - |[230| - 230 - 240 - - - - -
Pistol
25M Pistol - | 245 | 250 | 235 - 235 - 245 - - - -
10M Pistol 345 [ 335 | 330 | 320 | 330 320 335 325 | 325315 315 | 305
SHOTGUN
Trap 30 | 20 | 25 15 25 15 28 18 - - - -
Skeet 30 | 20 | 25 15 25 15 28 18 - - - -
Double Trap 28 18 18 15 18 15 21 18 - - - -




17.6 A shooter is eligible to compete in NSCC or any competition approved by the
Governing Body of NRAI if he/she has scored a minimum of following scores in
respective events during the previous NSCC/National Games/AIGVMSC/ZONAL
CHAMPIONSHIP/INTER SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIP or any other competition
approved by the Governing Body of NRAI Scores of National Games should not be
older than two years.

MINIMUM QUALIFYING SCORES (ISSF MATCHES) UNDER RULE 17.6

EVENT

MEN

WOMEN

JUNIORS

MASTERS (45-
60 YEARS)

SENIOR
MASTER
(ABOVE 60
YEARS)

YOUTH

SUB YOUTH

RIFLE
(ISSF)

M

W

M

W

M

W

Free/Sport
Rifle
Prone

567/590*

560/585%

560/585%

550/575*

560/585%

550/575*

550/575%

540/565*

Free/Sport
Rifle 3
Position

1080

1065

1065

1055

1065

1055

1045

1035

Peep
Sight Air
Rifle

SI0/595%*

S70/593*

S6U/390*

S6U/585*

S70/593™

SOW/5R*

S60U/583*

I5WHYH*

355/585%

355/585%

345/580*

245/580*

RIFLE
(NR)

Free/Sport
Rifle
Prone

567

560

560

550

560

550

550

540

Free/Sport
Rifle 3
Position

540

530

520

515

530

525

520

515

Peep
Sight Air
Rifle

382

380

372

373

377

377

372

373

370

368

365

363

PISTOL
(ISSF)

Free
Pistol

500

490

490

480

490

480

480

470

Rapid
Fire Pistol

525

515

515

500

Centre
Fire Pistol

545

535

515

Standard
Pistol

530

520

505

520

490

Sports
Pistol

530

530

520

520

510

Air Pistol

550

545

525

540

525

530

515

535

515

520

505

PISTOL
(NR)

Free
Pistol

250

245

245

240

Centre
Fire Pistol

272

267

257

Standard
Pistol

265

260

260

245

Sports
Pistol

265

265

260

260

255

Air Pistol

367

355

360

345

360

345

350

340

355

340

345

335




