A Shooter is eligible to participate in AIGVMSC/ZONAL CHAMPIONSHIP/or any 1.4 other competition recognized by NRAI only if he/she has achieved the following minimum qualifying score in the previous AIGVMSC, Zonal Championships, All KSS Inter School Shooting Championship (air weapon events only), Inter University, Inter College Competitions (conducted under the supervision of NRAI), in State Championship (Full course as per NRAI Match Book) conducted by the State or any other competition approved by the Governing Body of NRAI in those events in which he/she wishes to participate. Scores of such competitions must be filled at the time of sending entries for AIGVMSC/Zonal Championship/or any such state level competition conducted by the State (where the State announces the competition in their annual calendar and scores appear on the website of the State Association immediately on completion of the competition) or any other competition approved by the Governing Body of NRAI in those events in which he/she wishes to participate. Scores of such competitions must be filled at the time of sending entries for AIGVMSC/Zonal Championship/or any other competition recognized by NRAI. Scores of special selection trials, conducted by affiliated units, for the shooters, who failed to achieve MQS in said competitions, shall not be considered. Shooters furnishing wrong information shall be debarred from taking part in any Championship for two years. Disciplinary action shall also be taken against the official signing the entry form.

MINIMUM QUALIFYING SCORES (NATIONAL RULES)

EVENT	SENIORS		JUNIORS		SENIOR MASTERS (ABOVE 60 YRS)		MASTERS (BETWEEN 45-60 YRS)		YOUTH		SUB YOUTH	
RIFLE	M	W	M	W	M	W	M	W	M	W	M	W
50M Rifle Prone	540	530	500	490	500	490	520	510	-	-	-	-
50M Rifle 3 Position	500	490	450	450	450	450	475	475	-	-	-	-
10M Air Rifle	360	360	350	350	350	350	355	355	340	340	325	325
.22 O S Rifle Prone	450	450	425	425	425	425	435	435	-	-		-
.22 O S Rifle 3 Position	425	425	390	390	390	390	405	405	-	-		-
PISTOL												
50M Pistol	230	-	210	-	210	-	220	-	-	2.5	1,50	-
25M Centre Fire Pistol	248	-	-	S#3	230	-	240	-	-	-	-	-
25M Std. Pistol	245	-	230	-	230	-	240	-	-	-	121	-
25M Pistol	-	245	250	235	-	235	2.5	245	-	-	-	-
10M Pistol	345	335	330	320	330	320	335	325	325	315	315	305
SHOTGUN												
Trap	30	20	25	15	25	15	28	18	-	-	-	-
Skeet	30	20	25	15	25	15	28	18	-	1-		-
Double Trap	28	18	18	15	18	15	21	18	-	-		-

17.6 A shooter is eligible to compete in NSCC or any competition approved by the Governing Body of NRAI if he/she has scored a minimum of following scores in respective events during the previous NSCC/National Games/AIGVMSC/ZONAL CHAMPIONSHIP/INTER SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIP or any other competition approved by the Governing Body of NRAI. Scores of National Games should not be older than two years.

MINIMUM QUALIFYING SCORES (ISSF MATCHES) UNDER RULE 17.6

EVENT	MEN	WOMEN	JUNIORS		MASTERS (45- 60 YEARS)		SENIOR MASTER (ABOVE 60 YEARS)		YOUTH		SUB YOUTH	
RIFLE (ISSF)			M	W	M	W	M	W	M	W		
Free/Sport Rifle Prone	567/590*	560/585*	560/585*	550/575*	560/585*	550/575*	550/575*	540/565*	-	328	2	2
Free/Sport Rifle 3 Position	1080	1065	1065	1055	1065	1055	1045	1035	-	121	-	-
Peep Sight Air Rifle	570/595*	570/593*	560/590*	560/585*	570/593*	560/585*	560/583*	550/575*	555/585*	555/585*	545/580*	545/580*
RIFLE (NR)												-
Free/Sport Rifle Prone	567	560	560	550	560	550	550	540	-	· <u>-</u>	d <u>S</u>	-
Free/Sport Rifle 3 Position	540	530	520	515	530	525	520	515	-	-	24	-
Peep Sight Air Rifle	382	380	372	373	377	377	372	373	370	368	365	363
PISTOL (ISSF)												
Free Pistol	500	490	490	480	490	480	480	470	•		-	-
Rapid Fire Pistol	525	ĸ	515	-	515	т.	500	-	-	-	-	-
Centre Fire Pistol	545	¥	3	-	535	1040	515	-	-	-	12	" ¥
Standard Pistol	530	£	520	505	520	•	490	-		•	Ŧ	3
Sports Pistol	*	530	530	520	##:	520	9877	510	•		1.0	*
Air Pistol	550	535	545	525	540	525	530	515	535	515	520	505
PISTOL (NR)												
Free Pistol	250	-	245	-	245	(7 <u>0</u> 1)	240	-	-	-	© <u>L</u>	-
Centre Fire Pistol	272	5	-	-	267		257	-	3		iā.	3
Standard Pistol	265	ю	260	-	260		245	-	-	-	-	-
Sports Pistol	2	265	265	260	20	260	121	255	-	020	ű <u>u</u>	
Air Pistol	367	355	360	345	360	345	350	340	355	340	345	335